EPISURVNUMBER NHI

s 9(2)(a)

REPORT_DATE MONTH

1/01/2021 Jan
1/01/2021 Jan
1/01/2021 Jan
1/01/2021 Jan
1/01/2021 Jan
1/01/2021 Jan
2/01/2021 Jan
2/01/2021 Jan
2/01/2021 Jan
2/01/2021 Jan
2/01/2021 Jan
2/01/2021 Jan
2/01/2021 Jan
2/01/2021 Jan
3/01/2021 Jan
3/01/2021 Jan
3/01/2021 Jan
4/01/2021 Jan
5/01/2021 Jan
5/01/2021 Jan
6/01/2021 Jan
6/01/2021 Jan
7/01/2021 Jan
7/01/2021 Jan
7/01/2021 Jan
7/01/2021 Jan
7/01/2021 Jan
7/01/202%9an
7/01/2021 Jan
7/01/2021 Jan
7/01/2021 Jan
7/01/2021 Jan
7/01/2021 Jan
7/01/2021 Jan
7/01/2021 Jan
7/01/2021 Jan
7/01/2021 Jan
7/01/2021 Jan
7/01/2021 Jan
7/01/2021 Jan
8/01/2021 Jan
8/01/2021 Jan
8/01/2021 Jan
8/01/2021 Jan
9/01/2021 Jan
9/01/2021 Jan
9/01/2021 Jan
9/01/2021 Jan
9/01/2021 Jan

Variant
0
0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
0
0
0
Alpha (B.1:1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Beta,(B.1.351-like)

O O O o o o

0

Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
0

Beta (B.1.351-like)

Beta (B.1.351-like)
0
0

Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
0

O O O o o o

Beta (B.1.351-like)
Beta (B.1.351-like)
0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
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9/01/2021 Jan

9/01/2021 Jan
10/01/2021 Jan
10/01/2021 Jan
10/01/2021 Jan
10/01/2021 Jan
10/01/2021 Jan
10/01/2021 Jan
10/01/2021 Jan
10/01/2021 Jan
10/01/2021 Jan
11/01/2021 Jan
11/01/2021 Jan
11/01/2021 Jan
11/01/2021 Jan
11/01/2021 Jan
11/01/2021 Jan
12/01/2021 Jan
12/01/2021 Jan
13/01/2021 Jan
13/01/2021 Jan
13/01/2021 Jan
13/01/2021 Jan
13/01/2021 Jan
13/01/2021 Jan
13/01/2021 Jan
13/01/2021 Jan
14/01/2021 Jan
14/01/2021=Jan
14/01/2021 Jan
14/01/2021 Jan
14/01/2021 Jan
15/01/2021 Jan
15/01/2021 Jan
15/01/2021 Jan
15/01/2021 Jan
15/01/2021 Jan
15/01/2021 Jan
16/01/2021 Jan
16/01/2021 Jan
16/01/2021 Jan
16/01/2021 Jan
16/01/2021 Jan
17/01/2021 Jan
17/01/2021 Jan
18/01/2021 Jan
18/01/2021 Jan
19/01/2021 Jan
19/01/2021 Jan
20/01/2021 Jan

Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
0

O O O O O

Beta (B.1.351-like)

O OO O O o o o

0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Beta (B.1.351=like)

O O OO e

Beta (B.1.351-like)

O O O O o o o

0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Beta (B.1.351-like)
Beta (B.1.351-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
0
0
Beta (B.1.351-like)
0
0
Beta (B.1.351-like)
0
Beta (B.1.351-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
0
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s 9(2)(a)

20/01/2021 Jan
20/01/2021 Jan
21/01/2021 Jan
21/01/2021 Jan
21/01/2021 Jan
21/01/2021 Jan
22/01/2021 Jan
22/01/2021 Jan
22/01/2021 Jan
23/01/2021 Jan
23/01/2021 Jan
23/01/2021 Jan
23/01/2021 Jan
23/01/2021 Jan
23/01/2021 Jan
24/01/2021 Jan
24/01/2021 Jan
24/01/2021 Jan
24/01/2021 Jan
24/01/2021 Jan
24/01/2021 Jan
25/01/2021 Jan
25/01/2021 Jan
26/01/2021 Jan
27/01/2021 Jan
27/01/2021 Jan
27/01/2021 Jan
27/01/2021 Jan
28/01/2021Jan
28/01/2021 Jan
28/01,/2021 Jan
28/01/2021 Jan
28/01/2021 Jan
29/01/2021 Jan
29/01/2021 Jan

1/02/2021 Feb

2/02/2021 Feb

2/02/2021 Feb

2/02/2021 Feb

2/02/2021 Feb

3/02/2021 Feb

3/02/2021 Feb

3/02/2021 Feb

4/02/2021 Feb
4/02/2021 Feb
4/02/2021 Feb

5/02/2021 Feb

5/02/2021 Feb

6/02/2021 Feb

6/02/2021 Feb

0
0
0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Beta (B.1.351-like)
0
0
0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
0

O O OO e

0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
0
0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
0
0
0
0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
0
0
Beta (B.1.351-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
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NPION  ©/02/2021 Feb Beta (B.1.351-like)
9/02/2021 Feb 0
9/02/2021 Feb 0

10/02/2021 Feb A.23.1-like
10/02/2021 Feb 0
11/02/2021 Feb 0
12/02/2021 Feb 0
12/02/2021 Feb 0
12/02/2021 Feb Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
12/02/2021 Feb 0
14/02/2021 Feb 0
14/02/2021 Feb 0
14/02/2021 Feb 0
14/02/2021 Feb 0
15/02/2021 Feb 0
16/02/2021 Feb 0
17/02/2021 Feb 0
17/02/2021 Feb 0
17/02/2021 Feb 0
19/02/2021 Feb 0
19/02/2021 Feb Eta (B.1.525-like)
19/02/2021 Feb 0
19/02/2021 Feb 0
19/02/2021 Feb Eta(B.1.525-like)
19/02/2021 Feb 0
20/02/2021 Feb 0
20/02/2021 Eeb 0
22/02/2021 Feb Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
22/02/2021=Feb 0
22/02/2021 Feb 0
22/02/2021 Feb Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
22/02/2021 Feb Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
23/02/2021 Feb 0
23/02/2021 Feb 0
23/02/2021 Feb 0
23/02/2021 Feb 0
24/02/2021 Feb 0
24/02/2021 Feb 0
25/02/2021 Feb 0
27/02/2021 Feb 0
27/02/2021 Feb 0
28/02/2021 Feb 0
28/02/2021 Feb 0
1/03/2021 Mar 0
1/03/2021 Mar 0
1/03/2021 Mar Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
1/03/2021 Mar 0
2/03/2021 Mar Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
3/03/2021 Mar 0

3/03/2021 Mar Beta (B.1.351-like)



s 9(2)(a)

3/03/2021
3/03/2021
3/03/2021
3/03/2021
5/03/2021
5/03/2021
5/03/2021
5/03/2021
5/03/2021
5/03/2021
5/03/2021
5/03/2021
5/03/2021
6/03/2021
7/03/2021
7/03/2021
7/03/2021
7/03/2021
7/03/2021
7/03/2021
7/03/2021
8/03/2021
8/03/2021
8/03/2021
9/03/2021
10/03/2021
10/03/2021
10/03/2021
10/03/202%
10/03/2021
10/03/2021
10/03/2021
10/03/2021
11/03/2021
12/03/2021
12/03/2021
12/03/2021
13/03/2021
14/03/2021
14/03/2021
14/03/2021
14/03/2021
14/03/2021
14/03/2021
14/03/2021
15/03/2021
16/03/2021
16/03/2021
17/03/2021
17/03/2021

Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar:
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar

0

0
Beta (B.1.351-like)
Beta (B.1.351-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)

0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Zeta (P.2-like)

0

0

0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Gamma (P.1-like)

0
Gamma (P.1-like)

0

0

0

0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
B.1.617.1-like
Gamma (P.1-like)

0

0

0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)

0

0
Gamma (P.1-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Theta (P.3-like)

0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)

0
Theta (P.3-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)

0
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17/03/2021
17/03/2021
17/03/2021
17/03/2021
17/03/2021
18/03/2021
19/03/2021
19/03/2021
19/03/2021
19/03/2021
19/03/2021
19/03/2021
20/03/2021
20/03/2021
20/03/2021
20/03/2021
20/03/2021
20/03/2021
21/03/2021
21/03/2021
21/03/2021
21/03/2021
21/03/2021
22/03/2021
22/03/2021
22/03/2021
22/03/2021
22/03/2021
22/03/202%
23/03/2021
23/08/2021
23/03/2021
24/03/2021
24/03/2021
24/03/2021
24/03/2021
24/03/2021
25/03/2021
25/03/2021
25/03/2021
26/03/2021
27/03/2021
27/03/2021
28/03/2021
28/03/2021
28/03/2021
28/03/2021
28/03/2021
28/03/2021
28/03/2021

Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar:
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar

0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
0
lota (B.1.526-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
0
0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Gamma (P.1-like)
0
0
Theta (P.3-like)
Beta (B.1.351-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
0
0
0
Alpha (B.1.1.7<like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
0
0
0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
0

O O O o o

0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Beta (B.1.351-like)
0
0
0
Beta (B.1.351-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Eta (B.1.525-like)
0
0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
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28/03/2021 Mar
28/03/2021 Mar
28/03/2021 Mar
29/03/2021 Mar
29/03/2021 Mar
30/03/2021 Mar
30/03/2021 Mar
31/03/2021 Mar
31/03/2021 Mar
31/03/2021 Mar
31/03/2021 Mar
31/03/2021 Mar
2/04/2021 Apr
2/04/2021 Apr
2/04/2021 Apr
2/04/2021 Apr
3/04/2021 Apr
4/04/2021 Apr
4/04/2021 Apr
4/04/2021 Apr
4/04/2021 Apr
4/04/2021 Apr
4/04/2021 Apr
4/04/2021 Apr
5/04/2021 Apr
5/04/2021 Apr
5/04/2021 Apr
5/04/2021 Apr
5/04/2021=Apr
5/04/2021 Apr
5/04/2021 Apr
5/04/2021 Apr
5/04/2021 Apr
5/04/2021 Apr
6/04/2021 Apr
6/04/2021 Apr
6/04/2021 Apr
6/04/2021 Apr
6/04/2021 Apr
6/04/2021 Apr
6/04/2021 Apr
7/04/2021 Apr
7/04/2021 Apr
7/04/2021 Apr
7/04/2021 Apr
7/04/2021 Apr
7/04/2021 Apr
7/04/2021 Apr
7/04/2021 Apr
7/04/2021 Apr

0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
0
0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
0
0
0
Delta (B.1.617.2-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
0
0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7<like)
0
Alpha (B.1:1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Delta (B.1.617.2-like)
0
Beta (B.1.351-like)
0
0
0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
0
B.1.617.3-like
B.1.617.1-like
Delta (B.1.617.2-like)
0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
0
0
0
0
Delta (B.1.617.2-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
0
B.1.617.3-like
Delta (B.1.617.2-like)
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s 9(2)(a)

7/04/2021 Apr
7/04/2021 Apr
7/04/2021 Apr
7/04/2021 Apr
7/04/2021 Apr
7/04/2021 Apr
7/04/2021 Apr
7/04/2021 Apr
7/04/2021 Apr
8/04/2021 Apr
8/04/2021 Apr
8/04/2021 Apr
8/04/2021 Apr
8/04/2021 Apr
9/04/2021 Apr
9/04/2021 Apr
9/04/2021 Apr
9/04/2021 Apr
9/04/2021 Apr
9/04/2021 Apr
9/04/2021 Apr
9/04/2021 Apr
10/04/2021 Apr
10/04/2021 Apr
10/04/2021 Apr
10/04/2021 Apr
10/04/2021 Apr
10/04/2021 Apr
11/04/2021=Apr
11/04/2021 Apr
14/04/2021 Apr
11/04/2021 Apr
11/04/2021 Apr
11/04/2021 Apr
11/04/2021 Apr
12/04/2021 Apr
12/04/2021 Apr
12/04/2021 Apr
12/04/2021 Apr
13/04/2021 Apr
14/04/2021 Apr
14/04/2021 Apr
15/04/2021 Apr
15/04/2021 Apr
16/04/2021 Apr
16/04/2021 Apr
17/04/2021 Apr
17/04/2021 Apr
18/04/2021 Apr
21/04/2021 Apr

0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)

0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)

0

0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)

0

0
B.1.617.1-like

0

0

0

0
B.1.617.1-like
B.1.617.1-like
Gamma (P.1-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7<like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1:1.7-like)
Delta (B.1.617.2-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Delta (B.1.617.2-like)

0

0

0

0
Eta (B.1.525-like)
B.1.617.3-like
B.1.617.3-like

0

0

0

0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)

0

0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Delta (B.1.617.2-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)

0

0

0

0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Delta (B.1.617.2-like)

0
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21/04/2021 Apr
21/04/2021 Apr
23/04/2021 Apr
23/04/2021 Apr
25/04/2021 Apr
25/04/2021 Apr
25/04/2021 Apr
25/04/2021 Apr
26/04/2021 Apr
26/04/2021 Apr
26/04/2021 Apr
26/04/2021 Apr
27/04/2021 Apr
27/04/2021 Apr
28/04/2021 Apr
28/04/2021 Apr
29/04/2021 Apr
30/04/2021 Apr
30/04/2021 Apr
30/04/2021 Apr
30/04/2021 Apr
1/05/2021 May
1/05/2021 May
1/05/2021 May
2/05/2021 May
2/05/2021 May
2/05/2021 May
2/05/2021 May
3/05/2021=May
4/05/2021 May
4/05/2021 May
4/05/2021 May
4/05/2021 May
5/05/2021 May
6/05/2021 May
6/05/2021 May
6/05/2021 May
6/05/2021 May
6/05/2021 May
7/05/2021 May
7/05/2021 May
7/05/2021 May
8/05/2021 May
9/05/2021 May
11/05/2021 May
12/05/2021 May
15/05/2021 May
16/05/2021 May
16/05/2021 May
16/05/2021 May

0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)

0

0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Beta (B.1.351-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)

0

0

0
Alpha (B.1:1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)

0

0

0

0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)

0

0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)

0

Delta (B.1.617.2-like)

Delta (B.1.617.2-like)

0

Delta (B.1.617.2-like)

0
B.1.1.7-like+E484K
0
0
Gamma (P.1-like)

0
0
0

Document One



Document One

s 9(2)(a) 16/05/2021 May 0
16/05/2021 May 0
17/05/2021 May 0
18/05/2021 May Beta (B.1.351-like)
18/05/2021 May 0
18/05/2021 May 0
18/05/2021 May 0
18/05/2021 May Delta (B.1.617.2-like)
18/05/2021 May 0
19/05/2021 May Delta (B.1.617.2-like)
20/05/2021 May 0
21/05/2021 May 0
21/05/2021 May 0
21/05/2021 May Beta (B.1.351-like)
23/05/2021 May 0
23/05/2021 May 0
23/05/2021 May 0
23/05/2021 May 0
24/05/2021 May Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
24/05/2021 May 0
25/05/2021 May 0

27/05/2021 May Delta (B.1:617.2-like)
29/05/2021 May Delta (B.1.617.2-like)
30/05/2021 May Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)

30/05/2021 May 0

1/06/2021 Jun 0
1/06/2021 Jun Gamma (P.1-like)
1/06/2021 Jun 0
1/06/2021=Jun 0
1/06/2021 Jun 0
2/06/2021 Jun Delta (B.1.617.2-like)
2/06/2021 Jun 0
3/06/2021 Jun Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
4/06/2021 Jun 0
4/06/2021 Jun 0
6/06/2021 Jun 0
6/06/2021 Jun Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
6/06/2021 Jun 0
7/06/2021 Jun 0

7/06/2021 Jun
7/06/2021 Jun
7/06/2021 Jun
8/06/2021 Jun
8/06/2021 Jun
8/06/2021 Jun
8/06/2021 Jun
8/06/2021 Jun
8/06/2021 Jun
9/06/2021 Jun
10/06/2021 Jun

Delta (B.1.617.2-like)
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)

0

0
Eta (B.1.525-like)
Eta (B.1.525-like)
Eta (B.1.525-like)
Eta (B.1.525-like)
Delta (B.1.617.2-like)
Delta (B.1.617.2-like)
Delta (B.1.617.2-like)



s 9(2)(a)

10/06/2021 Jun
10/06/2021 Jun
10/06/2021 Jun
10/06/2021 Jun
11/06/2021 Jun
11/06/2021 Jun
11/06/2021 Jun
11/06/2021 Jun
12/06/2021 Jun
12/06/2021 Jun
12/06/2021 Jun
14/06/2021 Jun
16/06/2021 Jun
16/06/2021 Jun
17/06/2021 Jun
18/06/2021 Jun
18/06/2021 Jun
19/06/2021 Jun
19/06/2021 Jun
20/06/2021 Jun
20/06/2021 Jun
22/06/2021 Jun
22/06/2021 Jun
22/06/2021 Jun
22/06/2021 Jun
23/06/2021 Jun
24/06/2021 ldn
24/06/2021 Jun
25/06/20214un
25/06/2021 Jun
25/06/2021 Jun
26/06/2021 Jun
26/06/2021 Jun
26/06/2021 Jun
27/06/2021 Jun
27/06/2021 Jun
27/06/2021 Jun
27/06/2021 Jun
27/06/2021 Jun
27/06/2021 Jun
28/06/2021 Jun
28/06/2021 Jun
28/06/2021 Jun
28/06/2021 Jun
28/06/2021 Jun
29/06/2021 Jun
30/06/2021 Jun

1/07/2021 Jul

1/07/2021 Jul

1/07/2021 Jul

Delta (B.1.617.2-like)
Delta (B.1.617.2-like)
Delta (B.1.617.2-like)
Delta (B.1.617.2-like)
0
0
0
lota (B.1.526-like)
Delta (B.1.617.2-like)
0
0
Alpha (B.1.1.7-like)
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